



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT210428	April 28, 2021 10:30 AM	Call Order:	003	Contract:	T1786
District:	District 1		Counties:	HIGHLANDS	Fed Aid No:	D120018B
Contract Time:	90 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	41450665201 (*)
Contract Desc:	SR 70					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,630,302.11	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,893,297.35	116.13%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1786

District: District 1

Counties: HIGHLANDS

Fed Aid No: D120018B

Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 41450665201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 70

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing, signing and pavement markings and shoulder treatment along SR 70 from CR 29 Easterly for 4.383 miles to Lonesome Island Road in Highlands County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41450665201		(1.000) LS	73,842.96000	73,842.96	60,000.00000	60,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41450665201		(90.000) DA (LS)	98,414.47000	98,414.47	66,000.00000	66,000.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,770.000 ED	0.26000	1,240.20	0.20000	954.00		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,230.000 ED	0.16000	676.80	0.10000	423.00		
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		15.000 ED	10.70000	160.50	6.75000	101.25		
0030 0102 78 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		590.000 EA	3.48000	2,053.20	3.50000	2,065.00		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		208.000 ED	14.98000	3,115.84	11.00000	2,288.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		180.000 ED	0.43000	77.40	0.35000	63.00		
0045 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		63.000 DA	34.24000	2,157.12	33.50000	2,110.50		
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		45,036.000 LF	0.91000	40,982.76	1.00000	45,036.00		
0055 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	3,745.32000	3,745.32	5,700.00000	5,700.00		
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		79.400 AC	26.75000	2,123.95	168.00000	13,339.20		
0065 0107 2 MOWING		72.100 AC	23.54000	1,697.23	185.00000	13,338.50		
0070 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 41450665201		(1.000) LS	750.00000	750.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00		
0075 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		54,051.000 SY	1.55000	83,779.05	3.00000	162,153.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0327 70 6		18,260.000	1.98000	36,154.80	3.10000	56,606.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0085 0334 1 53		4,459.200	104.94000	467,948.45	123.25000	549,596.40		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		TN						
0090 0337 7 83		5,965.700	103.86000	619,597.60	118.75000	708,426.88		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		TN						
0095 0570 1 2		13,424.000	4.04000	54,232.96	4.00000	53,696.00		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0100 0710 11101		8.764	1,177.10000	10,316.10	1,100.00000	9,640.40		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0105 0710 11201		0.171	1,177.10000	201.28	1,100.00000	188.10		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0110 0710 11231		4.339	535.05000	2,321.58	418.00000	1,813.70		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0115 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41450665201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,555,589.57	\$1,806,738.93			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0120 0546 72 2		9.954	1,015.28000	10,106.10	1,180.00000	11,745.72		
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYLINDRICAL		GM						
0125 0700 1 11		1.000	722.31000	722.31	1,190.00000	1,190.00		
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		AS						
0130 0700 1 60		1.000	53.50000	53.50	200.00000	200.00		
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		AS						
0135 0701 18101		2.128	6,388.45000	13,594.62	7,300.00000	15,534.40		
PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,6"		GM						
0140 0701 18201		0.171	6,388.45000	1,092.42	7,300.00000	1,248.30		
PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"		GM						
0145 0701 18221		1.024	2,620.65000	2,683.55	1,900.00000	1,945.60		
PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP,6"		GM						
0150 0705 10 2		4.000	192.62000	770.48	215.00000	860.00		
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		EA						
0155 0710 90		(1.000)	13,556.99000	13,556.99	18,000.00000	18,000.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 41450665201		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1786

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0160 0711 16101		6.636	4,119.85000	27,339.32	4,800.00000	31,852.80		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0165 0711 16231		3.318	1,444.62000	4,793.25	1,200.00000	3,981.60		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$74,712.54		\$86,558.42			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,630,302.11		\$1,893,297.35			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: T1786

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

05/12/2021